Jiangsu Weida Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Z04 Series 4A Triacs
PRODUCT DATA SHEET Rev.2.0 20201
DESCRIPTION:
With low holding and latching current, Z04 series
triacs are especially recommended for use on
middle and small resistance type power load.
MAIN FEATURES:

Z04 Series 4A Triacs
PRODUCT DATA SHEET Rev.2.0 20203
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Z 0 4 0 9 – M F
Triacs
F：TO-202-3L
IT(RMS):4A
VDRM、VRRM:
600：600V
800：800V
02：IGT1-4≤3mA
05：IGT1-4≤5mA
09：IGT1-4≤10mA
10：IGT1-4≤25mA
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 9.30 9.90 0.366 0.39
C 7.00 7.60 0.276 0.299
D 10.5 11.50 0.413 0.453
F 1.50 2.50 0.059 0.098
H 0.45 0.55 0.018 0.022
J 1.50 1.90 0.059 0.075
M 4.40 4.70 0.173 0.185
N 2 2.54 0.100
O 1.20 1.50 0.047 0.059
P 0.60 0.80 0.024 0.031
Jiangsu Weida Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Z04 Series 4A Triacs
PRODUCT DATA SHEET Rev.2.0 20204
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus
RMS on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
FIG.4:On-state characteristics (maximum values)FIG.3: Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles
FIG.5: Non-repetitive surge peak on-state current
for a sinusoidal pulse with width tp<20ms, and
corresponging value of I2 t (dI/dt < 50A/μs)
FIG.6: Relative variations of gate trigger
current, holding current and latching
current versus junction temperature
Jiangsu Weida Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Z04 Series 4A Triacs
PRODUCT DATA SHEET Rev.2.0 20205
Information furnished in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Jiangsu Weida
Semiconductor Co., Ltd assumes no responsibility for the consequences of use without consideration for